Laurier -vs- Windsor
11/15/2019 at Windsor

Date: 11/15/2019 Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Start: 7:30PM -
Time: 2-18 Lal-urler 1 1 0 2
Attendance: 160 Windsor 2 0 1 3
Location: Windsor WLU: Matt McJannet (1); Anthony Sorrentino (1)
WSR: Anthony Salinitri (1); Alex Friesen (1); Ryan Barbosa (1)
Scoring Summary
Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By WLU WSR
1st 6:51 WSR Ryan Barbosa John Wesley, Nolan Gardiner 0 1
1st 10:19 WLU Anthony Sorrentino Anthony Conti, Kyle Jenkins 1 1
1st 11:10 WSR Anthony Salinitri Kody Gagnon, Brennan Feasey 1 2
2nd 16:12 WLU Matt McJannet Chayse Herrfort, 2 2
3rd 14:52 WSR Alex Friesen Ethan Skinner, Anthony Salinitri 2 3
Laurier Power Plays Windsor Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 09:26 11:26 02:00 0] 0 -- 2nd 09:37 11:37 02:00 0 0 --
3rd 17:12 19:12 02:00 0 0 -- 3rd 09:53 11:53 02:00 0 (0] --
04:00 0 0 0 3rd 14:39 14:52 00:13 0 0 --
04:13 0 0 (o]
Penalty Summary
Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st WSR Ben Assad 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 8:50 PP
10-MINUTE-MISCONDUCT-HEAD MISCONDU
1st WSR Josh Slegers 10:00 CONTACT CT 11:26
1st WSR Josh Slegers 02:00 HEAD CONTACT MINOR 9:26 PP
2nd WLU Kyle Gentles 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 9:37 PP
3rd WLU Kyle Gentles 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 9:53 PP
3rd WLU Jacob Hetherington 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 14:39 PP
3rd WSR Ben Assad 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 17:12 PP




Individual

Laurier 2
Pos #  Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen
6  Jacob Hetherington 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2
9 Mack Graham 0 0 0 0 (0] 0 0 - -
11 Jeremy Pullara 0 0 0 6] 0 0 0 - -
12 Matt McJannet 1 0 0 0 (0] 0 0 = =
14 Zack Dybowski 0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
15 Anthony Conti (0} 1 0 0 (0] 0 0 = =
16 Graeme MaclLean 0 0 0 6] 0] 0 ] - -
19 Neil Aird 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
22  Connor Graham 0 0 0 6] 0] 0 ] - -
24  Steven MaclLean (0} 0 0 0 (0] 0 0 = =
25 Chayse Herrfort 0] 1 0 0 0 0 0 - -
27  Will Cook 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
28 Kyle Gentles 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 2-4
30 Matt Williams 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
34 Tyler Fassl 0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
47 Ethan Wiseman (0} 0 0 0 (0] 0 0 = =
72 Danny Hanlon 0 0 0 6] 0 0 0 - -
74  Kyle Jenkins (0} 1 0 0 (0] 0 0 = =
77 Anthony Sorrentino 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
Total 2 3 (o} 0 0 (0] 0 0-0 3-6
Windsor 3
Pos #  Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen
1  Eric Stewardson 0 0] 0 0 6] 0 6] - -
4 Erik Olson (6} 0 0 (0] 0 0 0 = =
5 Josh Slegers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 2-12
8 Brennan Feasey (6} 1 0 (0] 0 0 0 = =
9 Ben Assad 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 2-4
10 Anthony Salinitri 1 1 0 (0] 0 0 0 - =
11 Brady Pataki 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
12 lan Parker (6} 0 0 (0] 0 0 0 = =
13 Sean Olson 0 0 0 0 6] 0 6] - -
14 Chays Ruddy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
15 Kody Gagnon 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - -
16 Connor Logan (6} 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =
17 John Wesley 0 1 0 6] 6] 0 0 - -
18 Ethan Skinner (6} 1 0 0 (0] 0 0 = =
19 Alex Friesen 1 0 0 6] 6] 0 6] - -
21 Mel Melconian (6} 0 0 0 (0] 0 0 = =
24 Ryan Barbosa 1 0 0 6] 6] 0 0 - -
31 Jonathan Reinhart 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
43 Nolan Gardiner 0 1 0 6] 6] 0 6] - -
44  Connor Matton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =
Total 3 6 (o} (o] 0 (0] (0] 0-0 4-16
Laurier Goalkeeping Windsor Goalkeeping
De De
# Player c Mins GAEN 1 2 3 Total # Player c Mins GAEN 1 2 3 Total
30 Matt Williams 0:00 0 O O O O 0 1 Eric Stewardson 0:o0 0 0 O O O 0
34 Tyler Fassl L 5838 3 0 6 12 9 27 31 Jonathan Reinhart W 60:00 2 0 10 3 10 23
Totals 3 0 6 12 9 27 Totals 2 0 10 3 10 23

Laurier Faceoffs
No data to report.

Windsor Faceoffs
No data to report.



0-0

0-1
0-1
0-1

0-1

0-1

1-1

1-1

1-2

1-2

1-2
1-2

1-2

1-2

1-2

1-2

2-2

2-2

2-2

2-2
2-2

2-2

2-2

2-3

2-3
2-3

2-3

2-3

2-3

PP
WLU

PP
WLU

PP
WSR

PP
WSR

PP
WSR

PP
WSR

PP
WSR

PP
WSR

PP
WSR

PP
WSR

PP
WSR

PP
WSR

PP
WLU

PP
WLU

PP
WLU

PP
WLU

PP
WLU

Play By Play

Period #1 Plays

[06:51] GOAL by WSR Ryan Barbosa (FIRST GOAL), Assist by John Wesley and Nolan Gardiner, On ice for WSR: , On ice for
WLU: , goal number 3 for season.

Laurier 0, Windsor 1
[08:50] Penalty on Ben Assad WSR 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).

[08:50] Start power play for WLU.
[11:26] Penalty on Josh Slegers WSR 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE-MISCONDUCT-HEAD CONTACT.
[09:26] Penalty on Josh Slegers WSR 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).

[09:26] Start power play for WLU.

[10:19] GOAL by WLU Anthony Sorrentino (POWER PLAY), Assist by Anthony Conti and Kyle Jenkins, On ice for WLU: , On ice
for WSR: , goal humber 4 for season.

Laurier 1, Windsor 1

[10:19] Ben Assad (WSR) penalty complete.

[11:10] GOAL by WSR Anthony Salinitri (SHORT HANDED), Assist by Kody Gagnon and Brennan Feasey, On ice for WSR: , On
ice for WLU: , goal number 5 for season.

Laurier 1, Windsor 2
[11:26] Josh Slegers (WSR) penalty complete.

[11:26] End power play for WLU.
Period #2 Plays

[01:41] Josh Slegers (WSR) penalty complete.
[09:37] Penalty on Kyle Gentles WLU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

[09:37] Start power play for WSR.
[11:37] Kyle Gentles (WLU) penalty complete.
[11:37] End power play for WSR.

[16:12] GOAL by WLU Matt McJannet, Assist by Chayse Herrfort, On ice for WLU: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 2 for
season.

Laurier 2, Windsor 2
Period #3 Plays
[09:53] Penalty on Kyle Gentles WLU 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

[09:53] Start power play for WSR.
[11:53] Kyle Gentles (WLU) penalty complete.

[11:53] End power play for WSR.
[14:39] Penalty on Jacob Hetherington WLU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

[14:39] Start power play for WSR.
[14:52] GOAL by WSR Alex Friesen (POWER PLAY), Assist by Ethan Skinner and Anthony Salinitri, On ice for WSR: , On ice
for WLU: , goal humber 5 for season.

Laurier 2, Windsor 3

[14:52] Jacob Hetherington (WLU) penalty complete.

[14:52] End power play for WSR.
[17:12] Penalty on Ben Assad WSR 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

[17:12] Start power play for WLU.
[19:12] Ben Assad (WSR) penalty complete.

[19:12] End power play for WLU.



