Laurier -vs- Windsor 11/15/2019 at Windsor

Date: 11/15/2019 **Start:** 7:30PM **Time:** 2:18 Attendance: 160 Location: Windsor

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Laurier	1	1	0	2
Windsor	2	0	1	3

WLU: Matt McJannet (1); Anthony Sorrentino (1) WSR: Anthony Salinitri (1); Alex Friesen (1); Ryan Barbosa (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	WLU	WSR
1st	6:51	WSR	Ryan Barbosa	John Wesley, Nolan Gardiner	0	1
1st	10:19	WLU	Anthony Sorrentino	Anthony Conti, Kyle Jenkins	1	1
1st	11:10	WSR	Anthony Salinitri	Kody Gagnon, Brennan Feasey	1	2
2nd	16:12	WLU	Matt McJannet	Chayse Herrfort,	2	2
3rd	14:52	WSR	Alex Friesen	Ethan Skinner, Anthony Salinitri	2	3

Laurier Power Plays

Windsor Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG	Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	09:26	11:26	02:00	0	0		2nd	09:37	11:37	02:00	0	0	
3rd	17:12	19:12	02:00	0	0		3rd	09:53	11:53	02:00	0	0	
			04:00	0	0	0	3rd	14:39	14:52	00:13	0	0	
										04:13	0	0	0

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	WSR	Ben Assad	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	8:50	PP
1st	WSR	Josh Slegers	10:00	10-MINUTE-MISCONDUCT-HEAD CONTACT	MISCONDU CT	11:26	
1st	WSR	Josh Slegers	02:00	HEAD CONTACT	MINOR	9:26	PP
2nd	WLU	Kyle Gentles	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	9:37	PP
3rd	WLU	Kyle Gentles	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	9:53	PP
3rd	WLU	Jacob Hetherington	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	14:39	PP
3rd	WSR	Ben Assad	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	17:12	PP

Individual

Laurier 2

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen
	6	Jacob Hetherington	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2
	9	Mack Graham	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	11	Jeremy Pullara	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	12	Matt McJannet	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	14	Zack Dybowski	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	15	Anthony Conti	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	16	Graeme MacLean	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	19	Neil Aird	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	22	Connor Graham	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	24	Steven MacLean	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	25	Chayse Herrfort	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	27	Will Cook	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	28	Kyle Gentles	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4
	30	Matt Williams	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	34	Tyler Fassl	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	47	Ethan Wiseman	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	72	Danny Hanlon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	74	Kyle Jenkins	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	77	Anthony Sorrentino	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	
		Total	2	3	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	3-6

Windsor 3

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen
	1	Eric Stewardson	0	О	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	4	Erik Olson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	5	Josh Slegers	0	Ο	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-12
	8	Brennan Feasey	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	9	Ben Assad	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4
	10	Anthony Salinitri	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	11	Brady Pataki	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	12	Ian Parker	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	13	Sean Olson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	14	Chays Ruddy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	15	Kody Gagnon	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	16	Connor Logan	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	17	John Wesley	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	18	Ethan Skinner	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	19	Alex Friesen	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	21	Mel Melconian	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	24	Ryan Barbosa	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	31	Jonathan Reinhart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	43	Nolan Gardiner	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	44	Connor Matton	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_
		Total	3	6	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	4-16

Laurier Goalkeeping

	De							
# Player	С	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
30 Matt Williams		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
34 Tyler Fassl	L	58:38	3	0	6	12	9	27
Totals			3	0	6	12	9	27

Windsor Goalkeeping

#	Player	De c	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
	Eric Stewardson	-	0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
31	Jonathan Reinhart	W	60:00	2	0	10	3	10	23
	Totals			2	0	10	3	10	23

Laurier Faceoffs

No data to report.

Windsor Faceoffs

No data to report.

Play By Play

		Period #1 Plays						
0-0		[06:51] GOAL by WSR Ryan Barbosa (FIRST GOAL), Assist by John Wesley and Nolan Gardiner, On ice for WSR: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 3 for season.						
0.1		Laurier 0, Windsor 1						
0-1	PP	[08:50] Penalty on Ben Assad WSR 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).						
0-1 0-1	WLU	[08:50] Start power play for WLU. [11:26] Penalty on Josh Slegers WSR 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE-MISCONDUCT-HEAD CONTACT.						
0-1		[09:26] Penalty on Josh Slegers WSR 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).						
0-1	PP WLU	[09:26] Start power play for WLU.						
0-1	WEG	[10:19] GOAL by WLU Anthony Sorrentino (POWER PLAY), Assist by Anthony Conti and Kyle Jenkins, On ice for WLU:, On ice for WSR:, goal number 4 for season.						
		Laurier 1, Windsor 1						
1-1	PP WSR	[10:19] Ben Assad (WSR) penalty complete.						
1-1		[11:10] GOAL by WSR Anthony Salinitri (SHORT HANDED), Assist by Kody Gagnon and Brennan Feasey, On ice for WSR: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 5 for season.						
		Laurier 1, Windsor 2						
1-2	PP WSR PP	[11:26] Josh Slegers (WSR) penalty complete.						
1-2	WSR	[11:26] End power play for WLU.						
	Period #2 Plays							
1-2 1-2		[01:41] Josh Slegers (WSR) penalty complete. [09:37] Penalty on Kyle Gentles WLU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).						
1-2	PP WSR PP	[09:37] Start power play for WSR.						
1-2	WSR	[11:37] Kyle Gentles (WLU) penalty complete.						
1-2 1-2	PP WSR	[11:37] End power play for WSR. [16:12] GOAL by WLU Matt McJannet, Assist by Chayse Herrfort, On ice for WLU: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 2 for season.						
		Laurier 2, Windsor 2						
		Period #3 Plays						
2-2		[09:53] Penalty on Kyle Gentles WLU 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).						
2-2	PP WSR PP	[09:53] Start power play for WSR.						
2-2	WSR	[11:53] Kyle Gentles (WLU) penalty complete.						
2-2 2-2	PP WSR	[11:53] End power play for WSR. [14:39] Penalty on Jacob Hetherington WLU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).						
2-2	PP WSR	[14:39] Start power play for WSR.						
2-2		[14:52] GOAL by WSR Alex Friesen (POWER PLAY), Assist by Ethan Skinner and Anthony Salinitri, On ice for WSR: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 5 for season.						
	DD	Laurier 2, Windsor 3						
2-3	PP WLU PP	[14:52] Jacob Hetherington (WLU) penalty complete.						
2-3 2-3	WLU	[14:52] End power play for WSR. [17:12] Penalty on Ben Assad WSR 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).						
2-3	PP WLU	[17:12] Start power play for WLU.						
2-3	PP WLU	[19:12] Ben Assad (WSR) penalty complete.						
2-3	PP WLU	[19:12] End power play for WLU.						